
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
POWER

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:4540
ANSWERED ON:23.12.2005
POWER FINANCE CORPORATION
Rana Shri Kashi Ram;Singh Deo Smt. Sangeeta Kumari

Will the Minister of POWER be pleased to state:

(a) whether there is delay in sanctioning loans by the Power Finance Corporation;

(b) if so, the details thereof along with the reasons therefor; and

(c) the measures taken by the Government to expedite the procedure of the sanctioning of loan?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF INFORMATION & BROADCASTING AND MINISTER OF PARLIAMENTARY AFFAIRS(SHRI PRIYA RANJAN
DASMUNSI)

(a) : No, Sir.

(b) & (c) : Do not arise.
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